HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Original House Bill No. 784 by Representative Schamerhorn

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 18, after "<u>C.</u>" and before "<u>owner</u>" delete "<u>Nonetheless, the</u>" and insert "<u>The</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 18, after "livestock is" and before "liable" delete "strictly"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 2, line 1, after "reasonable care." delete the remainder of the line and delete line 2
 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 8 "The owner of livestock is not liable for damages for injuries to person or property
 9 that escape an enclosure due to any of the following:"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 2, line 4, after "(2)" delete "Cases in which livestock escape an enclosure by no"
- 12 and insert "<u>No</u>"